
Triumph 70s 16.00 CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE 4/5 hocus
wrpd WA U.S. One D'Anjou 90s
23.00-24.00 100 s 23.00 120 s 19.00 13Ss
18.00

-PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

...PINEAPPLES: MARKET STEADY
ctm 1 lyr HI AIR 6s 11.50-12.00ctns 2lyr
CR 8s 14.00 10s 15.00 12s 13.00-14.00
mostly 13.00 14s 13.00-14.00 mostly
13.00

-PLANTAINS: 50 lb cms CB 14.00
few hgr

-PLUMS: MARKET STEADY 28 lb
ctns Ise CACslifosnia Well Matured Black
Beaut 40 sz 38.00-39.0045 sz 38.00-39.00
50 sz 35.00-36.00 55 sz 35.00-36.00 70 sz
34.00 Santa Rosa 55 sz 30.00 70 sz 28.00
Showtime 35 sz 42.00 40 sz 42.00 50 sz
38.00

—POMEGRANATES- OFFERING*!
NONE

-PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

Philadelphia
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VEGETABLES
-ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS

LIGHT cms CA 18s 35.00 sml Ise
24.00-26.00 mostly 25.00

-ASPARAGUS: MARKET HIGHER
pyr ctns/crts Ise NJ Ige 34.00 med 34.00
WA WAExFcy Ige 40.00-41.00 std 41.00
11 lb ctns/crts bchd CB 12s Ige
20.00- 12s sld 20.00-22.00 12s sml
20.00-

—BEANS; MARKETLOWER buClns/
crts GA Round Green Type Machine
Picked 14.00-18.00 some 19.00 one lot
high as 20.00 NC Round Green Type
Machine Picked 16.00-18.00 fair qual
12.00one lot 9.00 VA Round Green Type'

Machine Picked 12.00-14.005 lb ctns CA
French Type 20.00

---BEETS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY crts bchd NC 12s 7.00-8.00 NJ
12s 7.00-8.00 SC 12s 7.00-8.00 25 lb
flmbgi Ise FL med 9.00

-BROCCOLI: MARKET LOWER
ctns CA bchd 14s 10.00-11.00 few
8 00-9.00 bchd 18s 11.00

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

-CABBAGE: MARKET HIGHER 1

3/4 bunts ft j0 Is ctns NC Round Green
"type med 1.00-10.00 mostly 9.00-9.50
sml-med 6.50-7.00 Red Type med
10.00-12.00

—CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY sks 411-lb llmbgs AZTapped
med-lge 10.00 CA Topped med-lge
11.00- mostly 12.00 few 10.00 few
Ugh w 14.0050 lb sks Ise AZTopped jbo
14.00 CA Topped jbo 13.00-16.00 few
12.00 poor cond 1.00 MX Topped jbo
14.00- fair cond 8.00-10.00

-CAULIFLOWER: MARKET LOW-
ER cuts flmwrpd CA 12s 9.00-12.00 occ
13.00fair oond 8.00 9s 10.50

—CELERY: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER ctns CA 2 dz 11.00-13JO mostly
12.00- fair cond 10.00 2 1/2 dz
13.00- mostly 13.00fair cond 10.00
FL 2 1/2 dz 10.00

-CHINESE CABBAGE: OFFERINGS
LIGHT 30 lb cus CA Nappa one label
20.00

-CORN-SWEET: MARKET HIGHER
wbcits FL Yellow 4 dzmin 8.00 oidcond
2.00-3.00White 4dz min 8.50-9.oomostly
9.00 GA Yellow 4 dz min 9.50-10.00
White 4 dz min 8.50-10.00

-CUCUMBERS: MARKETLOWER
flts/ctns flmwrpd CD CDOne Long Seed-
less med 12s 8.00 1 1/9 buctns/crts SC
Pickles med 16.00WAXED 1 1/9bucus/
ots GA med 11.00-12.00few 10.00fr qual
8.00 few 9.00 sml 8.00-9.00 Ige 6.00 NC
med 10.00-12.00fr qual 8.00 sml 8.00SC
med 12.00 fr qual fair cond 4.00-6.00

—EGGPLANT; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 119 bucntrs wtpd FL med
8.00- fair appear lowas 6.00fair qual
4.00- few 7.00 GA med 8.00fair qual
5.00

—ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ 8.00 few
8.50 10 lb cms BL AIR Witloof 18.00

-ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ 8.00 few
8.50

'

-GARLIC: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 30 lb cms CA White col 36.00
MX White supeg jbo 33.00exjbo 30.00jb0
27.00 Purple col 33.00 super jbo 30.00
exjbo 28.50 jbo 25.50

—GREENS: MARKET LOWER ctns
bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s 10.00Red 12s
10.00 ctns/crts bchd NC Collard 6.00-7.00

mostly 7.00 Kale* 6.00-7.00 mostly 7.00
Mustard 6.00-7.00 Turnip Tops 6.00-7.00
Rape 6.00-7.

equipment

. 'Jam •

00 NJ CoUard 7.00Kale 7.00 etna 1mCA
Kale Floweatag 1200cma/cralaeNJKale
Flowering 9.00 20 B> cum CA Broccoli
Rate 24* It.oo-22.00

—LETTUCE-ICBBERO: MARKET
LOWER cm« CA 24i 12.00-14.00moatly
14.00 few 13.00-16.00 acme 11.00 fair
appear low a* 10.00 Wrapped 24•

13.00- mowly 14.0030i 11.00-12.00
moatly 12.00 NJ24i 10.0ai2.00Wrapped
24a 12.00

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ana CA Boalon 24a
9.00- Green Leaf 24a 9.00-10.00
moally 9.00 few 10.30 Red Leaf 24a
9.00- moatly 9.00 few 10.50cm NJ
Green Leaf 24a 7.00-8.00 Red Leaf 24a
7.00- HBcrta NJ Boalon 24a 7.00-8.00
fit cm NJ Bibb 24a 6.00-7.00 3 lb etna CA
Meaculin Mix 9.00-9.30 moatly 9.00

—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER etna CA 24a
12.0ai4.00moally 1200few 13.00 acme
10.00- fair cond 6.00-8.00 NJ 24a
5.00- fair cond 3.001.3bucits CA 24a
16.00few 18.00-19.00

---MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb etna PA Ige 12.00-1250
moally 12.00 med 9.30-10.30 moatly
9.5a10.00 4 qt bkta PAmed-lge 3.0a3J0
few 4.75 aml-med 4.0a4.50 3 lb etna PA
Oyater 18.0 a 19.00 Cremini9.00 Portatel-
Ua 9.5ai0.50 few 9.00 3 lb etna PA Shii-
take 13.0ai3.00 few 1200 fair qual
10.(X)-1250 few 9.00 Oyater 12.0ai3.50
ana 12 8-oz traya flmwrpd PA 8.0a8.50
etna 10 12-oz Iraya flmwrpd PA 9.00-9JO
few 10.00 etna 10 iaoz traya flmwrpd PA
B.oas.so

—OKRA: 1/2 bucru FL iml-med
1150-12.00

—ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT SIEADY cmi bchd MX 48s
8.00- one label 10.00 NJ 36s 7.00-8.00
ctns/crts bchd CA Leeks 12s 10.00-10.50
NJ Leeks 12s sml 1100

-PARSLEY: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER cits bchd NJ Curly 60s 8.00Plain
60s 9.00-10.00 ctns bchd CA Curly 60s
10.00- Plain 60s 13.00

—PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—PEAS GREEN: bucits NJEnglish too
few sales to quote 10 lb ctns CA Snow
Peas offerings insufficient to quote

—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PEPPERS: MARKETLOWER 1 1/9

buctna/cm FL Bell Type Green exlge
120ai4.00 Ige 10.00 mad 8.00 fair qual
16.0a6.50 Mxd Red And Green Ige
7.0at.00 GA Bell Type Green exlge
120ai4.00Ige 10.0ai200fair qual 8.00
med 8.00 Mxd Red And Green Ige
7.0a5.00 Red exlge fair qual A cond
13.0 a 14.00 MX Bell Type Green jbo
15.00 15 lb etna CA Bell Type Red Ige
120ai3.00 MX Bell Type Red exlge
13.00 Yellow exlge 18.00 3 kg ana ML
Bell Type Orange SaiOOmm 18.00Red
80-100mm 17.00-18.00 Yellow
ga 100mm 20.00

—PEPPERS OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctna/cm FL
Long Hot 10100

-RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etna tpd 30 6-ozilmbga OH Red
8.0a9.00moatly 9.00few 7.00etna tpd 14
1-lb flmbga MI Red 9.23 etna bchd OH

Red 24a 7.0ag.00 moaUy 7.00 cm bchd
NJ Red 24a 5.00-6.50

—RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS NONE
—SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY etna bchd CA Flat 24a 10.00 1
2/5 buota bchd CA Flat 24a 11.00 cel ert
NJ Savoy lae 6.0a8.00

—SQUASH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1/2 A 5/9 buctna/cm NC Zuc-
chini aml-med 6.00-7.00 moally 6.00 med
5.00 Yellow Stiaightneck aml-med fair
cond 3.00 NJ Zucchini aml-med 5.0a7.00
moatly 5.00-6.00 occ 8.00 Yellow
Stiaightneck aml-med 7.00 few high as
10.00 fair cond 5.00

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY CURED 40 lb etna NC
U.S. One Jewela med 11.0ai200 fair
appear 9.00 fair qual 5.0a5.50 jbo 6.50

—TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns FL 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens light red-red xlge
8.00- mostly 9.00 fair qual 7.00-8.00
Ige 9.00 few 10.00 tome 8.00 Local
Repack 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red xlge 11.50Ige 11.50
med 11.50 IS lb fits AZ VineRipes Green-
house Hydroponic 18s 9.00-12.00 22s
9.00- 25s 9.00-12.00 35s 9.00-12.00
CD CDOne Vine Ripes Greenhouse
Hydroponic 18s 9. bkts FL light red-red
5.00- mostly 5.00 MX light red-red
6.50-8.00 SC light red-red 6.50-7.00

-FREE DEMOS-
717-354-2354

252 N. Shirk Road • New Holland, PA •

former location ofBeiler Hydraulics

Steven L. Frantz, ChFC, CLU
SO South Tulpehocken Street
Pine Grove, Pa. 17963
Ph 717-345-6153

MarkF Nestleroth
1741Airy HillRoad
Manheim, Pa 17545
Ph 717-665-6220

The Company You Keep *

LaniiitwNaming. Satordiy, Aim t5, If*Af3
—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:

MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb cun
CA pink Ije 12.00 FL light red med
11.00-12.00

—TURNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25
lb iki NJ Purple Top med 6.00

-VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb ctm
CA Radicchio 9« 11.00

Philadelphia
Potato

PHILADELPHIA
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ONIONS AND POTATOES
-ONIONS DRY: MARKET JBO

YELLOW ONIONS LOWER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY. US# 1 ORGENERAL-
LY GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. NEW CROP
Yellow Granex GA 50 lb iki iml-med
7.00-8.00 SO lb cUit jbo 16.00-22.00moct-
ly 16.00-18.00 fr cond 8.00 mslr cntr 10
S-lb mihiki Ige 18.00Grano AZ 50 lb sks
jbo 8.50-9.00 CA 50 lb sks jbo 8.00-9.50
mostly 8.00-9.00 med 9.5010.00 NM SO
lb sks jbo 8.009.00 med 9.00TX SO lb sks
jbo 8.009.00few 9.50 ordcond Z003.00
med 8.00 While NM SO lb sks jbo
11.0012.00 Red CA 40 lb cuts jbo
12.5013.00 25 lb sks jbo 9.0010.00 med
7.50

-POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US#l SZ A WASHED OR
BRUSHED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED Runet Burbank CD Prince
Edward Island SO lb cuts 70s 12.50 80s
12.00 90s 11.00 100 s 10.50 ID bid 10 5-lb
ski non szA 9.50-10.50 mostly 10.00SO lb
cuts 60s 18.00 70s 18.00-19.00 mostly
18.50-19.00 few 20.00 80s 16.00-18.00
mostly 17.00-18.00 few 19.00 90s
13.00- mostly 13.00-13.50 100s
10.00- mostly 11.00-11.50few 13.00
120 s 10.50Round White ME 10 lb sks Ise
1.20 NY 50 lb sks 5.00 NEW CROP

Round Red AL 50 lb sks 10.00-10.50
mostly 10.00 AZ 50 lb ctns 12.00 sz B
15.50 50 lb sks sz B 13.00 CA 50 lb ctns
15.00 sz B 17.00-18.00 creamers
20.00- FL 50 lb sks 9.00-11.50 most-
ly 10.00 frqual 6.00-8.00 szß 13.00-15.00
mostly 13.00-14.00 few 1100 creamers
20.00 Round White FL bid 5 10-lb sks
11.00 bid 10 5-lb sks 12.00 50 lb sks

8.00- mostly 9.00 few 7.00 fr qual
5.00- mos 6.00-6.50 sz B 8.0010.00
creamers 20.00 Ige 14.00Long White CA
50 lb sks 14.0015.00

B FLEA MARKET VENDORS?
WELCOME TO

NEADOWBROOK, LEOLA RT 23
Open Year Round

Outside and Inside - Air Conditioned/Heat
Fri. 8 AM - 7 PM $5.00 Outside

$lO.OO Inside
Sat. 8 AM-5 PM $lO Inside or Outside
Sun 12 - 5 PM Free Outside

$lO.OO Inside
0717)656-7045

Will the IRS
Inherit Your

Estate?
We run in.l;.- |'ie"unt tlio toss si your estate due to taxes

New York Life's' Survivorship
Whole Life policy was created to
provide you and your spouse

with life insurance coverage, and need-
ed liquidity, when your estate taxes are
due.

It works like this: When one spouse
dies, the resulting estate tax can be
deferred until after the death of the sur-
viving spouse. At that time, the policy's
proceeds become available, and can be
used to help pay the usually heavy
estate tax. In other words, New York
Life makes the proceeds available when
they"re needed the most.

You've worked hard all of your life,
and shouldn't have to spend time wor-
rying about what will happen to your
estate. Call us for all the details and let
us show you why New York Life is The
Company You Keep.

' Phillip I. Lobaugh
2657 Airport Road
Chambersburg, Pa 17201
Ph 717-263-8136

Terry K Unch
PO Box 202, Rt 17W
Ickesburg, Pa. 17037
Ph- 717-438-3428

Survivorship Whole Ufe*6


